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This tariff is effective for utility operations under the following
Certificate(s) of Convenience and Necessity:

J/A/53

This tariff is effective in the following counties:

Kep R
This tariff is effective in the following cities or unincorporated
. towns (if any):
N A
This tariff is effective in the following subdivisions or systems:
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MoaTe beibe Eslars ladee o Water Tariff Page No.
‘ (Water Utility Name) Revision No.

SECTION 1.0--RATE SCHEDULE

Section 1.01--Rates

Monthly Minimum Charge

METER SIZE v including AHoo¢> gallons Gallonage Charge
5/8" or 3/4" $ o per mo‘nth $ l . wper
1" $ na . per month 1000 gallons
1 1/2" $ g - per month
2" $ ya - per month SAME FOR ALL SIZES
2: 2_&&_ _ --_tex@emﬁ% MMISSION
~ar— KPPROVED

DATE ﬂﬂi&__oocm Q=<
Section 1.2--Miscellaneous Feq@%ﬂ'iaA§3 BY ﬁﬂu

TAP FEE..vvenvnsorneeeroluns JARIFF CLERKEL, . J.8 25 « 0

Tap fee is limited to the average of the Utility's actual costs
for materials and labor for standard residential connections of
5/8" or 3/4" meter '

RECONNECTION FEE.veseeveveccsessssossosncsnssancaned 579 o@D
The reconnect fee will be charged before service can be

‘ restored to a customer who has been disconnected at a) the
customer's request, b) reasons listed under Section 2.0 of this
tariff, or c¢) reasons listed in the Commission's Substantive
Rules,

LATE CHARGE

A one-time penalty of $1.00 or 5.0% whichever is larger may be
made on delinquent bills. The penalty on delinquent bills may
not be applied to any balance to which the penalty was applied
in a previous billing.

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE..--..-.----c-aoo-...co--n..oos !SJC‘AIEO

CUSTOMER DEPOSIT (M&Ximum $50) LR R L I I RN I o$ rj.—ﬁ)- (‘70
TRANSFER Fer 25.00

TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST BE STAMPED APPROVED BY THE
TEXAS WATER COMMISSION
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(Water Utility Name)

SECTION 2.0--SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS

“Section 2.0l--Application for Service

All applications for service will be made on the utility's standard
application or contract form (attached 1in Appendix A to this
tariff) and will be signed by the applicant before water service is
provided by the wutility. . A separate application or contract will
be made for each service at each separate location.

Section 2.02--Water Installation

After the applicant has met all the requirements, conditions and
regulations for service, the utility will install a tap, meter and
cut-off valve and/or take all necessary actions to initiate

service. The wutility shall serve each qualified applicant for
service within 1its certified area as rapidly as is practical after
accepting a completed application. The utility shall provide

service 1in a timely manner on a non-discriminatory basis.

Service requests not involving line extensions, construction or new
facilities shall be filled no later than fourteen (14) working days
after a completed application has been accepted. If construction
is required which cannot be completed within thirty (30) days, the
utility shall provide a written explanation of the construction
required and an expected date of service. Service shall be
provided within thirty (30) days of the expected date, but no later
than 180 days after a completed application was accepted. Faillure
to provide service within this time frame shall constitute refusal
to serve.

Section 2.03--Refusal of Service

The utility may decline to serve an applicant until such applicant
has complied with both state and municipal regulations, ' the
approved rules and regulations of the wutility on file with the
Commission and for the following reasons:

1. the applicant's installation or equipment is known to be
inadequate or of such character that satisfactory service
cannot be given;

2. the applicant is indebted to any utility for the same kind of
service as that applied for, provided, however, that in the
event the 1indebtedness of the applicant is in dispute, the
applicant shall be served upon complying with the deposit
requirement of the utility: or, '

3. refusal to make a [depgsAt WATERSOMMISSIONs F i
deposit by the utilitly. APPRSVED S feauired ”toma.‘l‘:e N
oaTE e/ 9[22 DOCKET Taal-C.

gy

FitE 25> BY /J)%, STy
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(Water Utility Name)

SECTION 2.0--SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS (CONT.)

Section 2.03--Refusal of Service (cont.)

In the event that the utility shall reffusgexhs WATER (}()Mh!mﬂlmb!anr,
the ‘utility must inform the applicant of the §§E@¢1%@E£3efusa .
The utility i1is also required to inform the P it may

file a complaint with the Commission. DATE g mmE[:M&li;
fitt 12055 gy
Section ‘2.04--Customer Deposits TARIFF CL%RK/{)}\

It the residential applicant cannot Vestablish credit go the
satisfaction of the utility, the applicant may be required to pay a
deposit that does not exceed $50.00 for water utility service.

The utility must keep a record of each deposit, issue a receipt
for 1it, and pay annual interest at a rate set each calendar year by
the Commission. The utility shall maintain all funds received as

customer deposits in a separate, federally insured, 1interest
bearing account and shall use such funds only for the purpose of
payment of unpaid bills guaranteed by such deposits, payment of
interest to depositors and refund of deposits to depositors.

The utility must automatically refund the deposit plus accrued
interest:
1. if service is not connected;
2. after disconnection of service if the deposit or portion of the
deposit exceeds any unpaid bills; or,
3. to any residential customer who has pald service bills for 12
' consecutive months without being disconnected for nonpayment
and without more than two occasions 1in which a bill was
delinquent. The refund need not be made if payment on the
current bill is delinquent.

Non-residential applicants, if unable to establish satisfactory

credit, may be required to make a deposit not to exceed one-sixth
(1/6) of the estimated annual billings.

Section 2.05--Meter Requirements, Readings, and Testing

All water sold by the wutility shall be billed based on meter
measurements, The utility shall provide, install, own and maintain
meters to measure amounts of water consumed by its customers. No

meter shall be placed in service unless its accuracy has bheen
established.

Qne meter is . required for each residential, commercial or
industrial facility. An apartment building or a trailer or mobile
home park may be considered to be a single commercial facility.

n
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(Water Utility Name)

SECTION 2.0 SERVICE RULLES AND REGULATIONS (CONT.)

Section 2.05--Meter Requirements, Readins_;s‘J and Testing

~ service meters shall be read at monthly intervals and as nearly as
possible on the corresponding day of each monthly meter reading
period. I1f the circumstances warrant, meters may be read at other

than monthly intervals,

Upon request, a customer may have his meter tested, without charge,
in his presence or in that of his authorized representative, at a

convenient time to the customer, but during the utility's normal
working hours. A charge not to exceed $156. YW EﬂEﬁﬂWﬁﬁﬂﬂoug
an additional requested test within two yeprs of \4 t 1
the additional test shows the meter to be accurateé\iﬂ?)ﬁméﬁ

DATE Q.[&LEL_DOCKETM:‘%.
Section 2.06--Billing e vV /a/ﬁ BY h

Bills from the wutility shall be rendered | S -
authorized by the Commission. Payment is con51dered 1ate if not
received at the utility's office or postal address within sixteen
(16) days of the billing date. The postmark on the envelope of the
bill or the recorded date of mailing by the utility, 1f there is no
postmark on the envelope, shall constitute proof of the date of

issuance.

A one-time penalty of $1.00 or 5.0%, whichever is larger, may be
made on delinguent bills, However, no such penalty may be
collected unless a record of the date of mailing is made at the
time of the mailing and maintained at the principal office of the

utility.

Each bill shall show the following information (if applicable):
1. the date and reading of the meter at the beginning and at the

end of the period for which the bill is rendered; e gy
2. the number and kind of units metered; IR
3. the applicable rate schedule, title, or code; SNSRIV SRS

4. the total amount due for water service;

5. the due date of the bill; SRV el 00

6. the date by which customers must pay the bill in order to avoid
addition of a penalty;

7. the total amount due as penalty for nonpayment within a

designated period;

. & distinct marking to identify an estimated bill; and

9. any conversions from meter reading units to billing units from
recording or other devices, or any other factors used in
determining the bill. '

The information required in items 1-9 above shall be arranged to
allow the customer to readily compute his bill with a copy of the

utility's rate schedule which shall be provided by the
utili
the request of the customer. g et
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(Water Utility Name) H&'W 12193 gy )

TARIFF CLERK
SECTION 2.0 SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS (CONT.)

Section 2.08--Billing (cont.)

In the event of a dispute between a customer and a utility
regarding any bill for utility service, the utility shall conduct
an investigation and report the results to the customer. If the
dispute 1is not resolved, the utllity shall inform the customer that
a complaint may be filed with the Commission,.

Section 2.07--Service Disconnection

The utility 1is encouraged to offer a deferred payment plan to a
customer who cannot pay an outstanding bill in full and 1is willing
to pay the Dbalance 1in reasonable 1installments. However, a
customer's utility service may be disconnected 1f a bill has not
been paid or &a deferred payment agreement entered into within 28
days from the date of 1ssuance of a blll and if proper notice has
been given.,

Proper notice shall consist of a separate mailing or hand delivery
at least ten (10) days prior to a stated date of disconnection,
with the words "termination notice" or similar language prominently
displayed on the notice. The notice must also list the past due

balance.

Utility service may be disconnected after proper notice for any of

the following reasons:

1. failure to pay a deliquent account or to comply with a deferred
payment agreement;

2., willful violation of a utility usage rule when that violation
interferes with another customer's service; or,

3. failure to comply with valid deposit or guarantee arrangements.

Service may only be disconnected without notice:

1. when a known dangerous condition exists, for as long as the
condition exists;

2. when service is established through meter bypassing, an
unauthorized connection or unauthorized reconnection; and,

3. 1in instances of ‘tampering with the utility company's meter or
equipment.

A utility may not disconnect any customer for failure to pay for
merchandise or service unrelated to utility service, even if the
utility provides that merchandise or those services. A utility may

not disconnect any customer for a previous occupant's failure to:

pay.

Utility personnel must be available to make collections and to

reconnect service on the day of and the day after any disconnection .

of servlice unless service was disconnected at the customer's
request or because of a hazardous condlition.
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(Water Utility Name)

SECTION 2.0 SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS (CONT.)

Section 2.08--Service Interruptions

The utility shall make all reasonable efforts to prevent
interruptions of service. When interruptions occur, the utility
shall re-establish service within the shortest possible time.
Except for momentary interruptions due to automatic equipment
operations, each utility shall keep &a complete record of all
interruptions, both emergency and scheduled.

The Commission shall be notified in writing of any service
interruptions affecting the entire system or any major division of
the system lasting more .than four hours. The notice shall also

state the cause of such interruptions.

Section 2.09--Termination of Utility Service

No utility may abandon any customer or any portion of its service
area without prior written notice to affected customers and
. neighboring utilities and prior Commission approval.

Section 2.10--Quality of Service

Each utility must plan, furnish, and maintain production,
treatment, storage, transmission, and distribution facilities of
sufficient size and capaclity to provide a continuous and adequate
supply of water for all reasonable consumer uses. Minimum residual
pressure at the consumer's meter shall be at least 20 psi during
periods of peak usage and 35 psi during normal operating
conditions.

The water system quantity requirements of the Texas Department of
Health shall be the minimum standards for determining the
sufficiency of production, treatment, storage, transmission and
distribution facilities of water utilities for household usage.
Additional capacity shall be provided to meet the reasonable local
demand characteristics of the service area.

Fach utility shall furnish water which has been approved by the
Texas Department of Health. The application of Commission rules
shall not relieve the utility from complying with the requirements
of the 1laws and regulations of the State, local Department of
Health, 1local ordinances and all other regulatory agencies having

Jjurisdiction over such -

TEXAS WATER COMMISSION T e,
® APPROVED )
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SECTION 2.20 SPECIFIC UTILITY SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS

i i in addition to
This section contains specific utility service rules

the standard rules previously 1isted under Section 2.0. It must be
reviewed and approved by the Texas Water Commission to be

effective.

TEXAS WATER COMMISSION

APPROVED

FE_L2[5> By __ W,
TARIFF CLERK i
7

T0O BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST BE STAMPED APPROVED BY THE
TEXAS WATER COMMISSION
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(Water Utility Name)

SECTION 3.0--EXTENSION POLICY

Section 3.01--Standard Extension Requirements

Contributions in aid of construction shall not be required of
individual residential customers for production, storage, treatment
or transmission facilities.

The utility will bear the cost of the first 200 feet of water main
necessary to extend service to an individual residential customer.
The wutility shall hear the full cost of any oversizing of water
mains to serve other residential customers in the area. If the
specific utility extension policy stated in Section 3.20 of this
tariff requires, residential customers may be required to pay for
additional main beyond the first 200 feet,

The extension policy may not be applied to requests for service
where the utility already has a line in place, even though the line
may be overloaded. .

Individual residential customers who place a unique or non- standard
service demand on the system may be charged the actual costs of any
additional transmission or storage facilities ' required over and
above the standard requirements.

If specifically stated 1in Section 3.20 of this tariff, developers
may .be required to provide contributions in aid of construction in
amounts to furnish the system with facilities compliant with Texas
Department of Health minimum design criteria for facilities used in

the production, transmission, pumping, storage or treatment of
water,

TEXAS WATER COMMISSION

APPROVED
onte. 4Jlsg_pocker el

L %1V,
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(Water Utility Name)

SECTION 3.20--SPECIFIC UTILITY EXTENSION POLICY

This section contain a specific extension policy in addition to the
standard policy already stated under Section 3.0. It must be
reviewed by the Texas Water Commission to be effective,

.TEXAS WATER COMMISSION
APPROVED
DATE &lafs _poexer Lo2i-c
BLE i) <3 By O
TARIFF CLERK
RK o))

TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST BE STAMPED APPﬁOVED BY THE
TEXAS WATER COMMISSION
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C--Regulation Change D-~-Discontinued I--Increase N--New
R--Reduction E--Error Correction e e
T--Change in text, but no change in regulation QRS
;/",: | ! ’ N\’
TWC-WUT  3/87 page 10 ‘of 14




; o 83ud
JFT ¥0 11 03w L8/€  LOM-DOML

N;h_““ "9@0TAJSS JO UOF3BIOIgOJ Jogy Ai1dde BYys 4 n a

;oggggwgoauuooaJ TB3Wwaou ayl °*g8uT 81 aaAeqorquFqguowa¥§§;uetgg

943} JO pu® 8Y3l II3UN JIo0 ‘sdep (L) usaass JO potaad ® Jo7 a9jauw

94} 1%® 201AJS8S 83BUTWIOS] Avw £3TTTIN  OYl1-SUOT3BIOTA juanbesqng -z
*00°06$ peaoxa 03 j0u ‘A3ITIaN

Y3 03 3800 pPAT[®ISUT [BN3IO® 8Y3 ®q TT®YS 3JUNCOOB §,J9WO3SNO

9yl 03 padayyo aq 03 3500 ayy ‘*potasd inoy $Z ® uy Ja938uw aysl

y3nouayy ssed TTIA yoFym d918A JO JUNOW® 9Y3} 3TWIT O3 BSUFT a8yl

VAU IDSRAWGLF © TTeasur Awu AITTTIN 9U3I-UOTIBTOTA 3SITd  *1
: *SHTNY ONINOILVY AONIDHIWH 40 NOILVIOI
PO AT, I LVI0TA
o]0, 300 33/‘@/’@' 3l¥g | *SUOT3®BIOTA J03 sarjrvuad jo uoylBUBIdX® P
‘pus !pasordus

aq @m@ﬁ@dv;o ugqrzvuwidxs puw 3Butuollwal  JOo o38IS B8UYZ ‘¢

NOISSINWOD HILYM SYXaL ,,.QU® TTBUS 3ujuoylImI 538D oYl °7
‘uT39q TT1BYS BUTUOTIIWI 838P BY1l -1

‘UOT3BWJIOFUT BUTAO[TOF 2yjl
UTBIUOD TIBYS 9O0F30U JIBWOISND dYJ *SJIBUWOISNO 8Yyi 03 3U9S Sf ODT3I0U
SWy3} L2WeYS 8yl 31® UOTSSTWWOD JID3%8H SBXS] 9Yj 03 80f30u 8yz jo £dod
® puas [I®BYS A3TIT¥INn oy3 puwv aodevdsmau [wool ® ur peorid oq OSsT®
TT®Ys 89%130N “wva3doad ayj s3av3s A7[8NIO® AJTI[TIN 8yl 8J0Jaq SJanoy
¥2 PoJSATTSP puvy IO Sanoy gl pPaIIBW o9 - [Ivys Buiuoijzva pesodoad
9yl jJo JaWO3ISNO yYdBY 03 IDFJ0U  USIITJIM SLNIWIYINDIAY FADILON

i

*J9uurw BUTMOTIOF 9Y3 UT JO3¥M UOTIBI J91I82I9Y)
pu® 31six® 03 Aousdgowa uw SIB[OOP AvW AITITIN 8yl ‘erqissod aq
I83UO0T Oou TTTA SuJd3jwd @sn [BWIOU 38U} JUSIXS UB UYONS 03 pPSISATIAP
9q 03} J931®M UT XO0®BQINO ® Jo Ja3t1ddns eT®vsSeToym S3T Aq PpeIIrIou
ST A31TT1T3IN 9y3 usaya ¥O ‘o1qissodwy paxspuad ST SOJFT[I08F o38BJI0IS
ay3 3BuyrryIex puw poraad Jnoy-Z ® JI9A0 paanswow A3717qedsd oIviols
d0 uoT3onpoxd speadxd puBwWLp WOISAS USUM : AONHDUYWE JO NOILYHVTIDHA

SUOTSTAOIJ [BJIOUAD-—-[0Q°PF UOCTF008

*juawdinba AUTUOTIOUNITRW I1BAAd JO 808B[dOJ 03 S3JO0JJo AJBSSeoou
puB 931BTPAWWT TT® BUlyBW 1JO0U ST AJF[JI0 o©Yas uaym JoO ‘spordad
9ST [¥WIOU BUTJNP Y3 [8BOH JO JuewiJtsdog S¥xXo] oYj3 JO ,Sjuswsaiunbay
A3Tiuend we3sAg Je3BM, WNWJUIW oyj HJujjesuw  UJ JUOIOFZ0D oO4%
SW83}SAS JO3B¥M USUM OAT3BUISI[® O3BWIJ[BOL B 230U S| JUTUOTFBJI JO3 8

‘ ‘UOTSSTWWO) J91BMN S8XI] 9yl Jo T1wvaocadds uslirtam
jnoylzia sAvp (09) L3xTs pesdxs 3ou  Trvys wvxdoad BuiuorlwvI BYL
*ST9A8T T®uWIOU O3} paJgolsseag aq uwd ATddns TpFaun A3TIT1TI3I0n 8Y3l WOJIj
POpuUBWAD JBIBA JO JUNOCWER [BIO0] BY] SAIISUOD 03 ST wWeadoxd 3Butuotivy
Ja3BM Aouadasuwyg ay3z jo esodand oy *93w3J0Us J9318MA 98931008 JO
spotaad Butanp esn Aousdiswse J0F ATuo poguswerdwy oq uUBD BUTUOTFBI
J3394 °*3UTUOTIBI JI93BM 9INITISUT O3 AJI®SS808U aq 4LBW 3F ‘@anyivyl
jusmdinbe 03 onp as3va A7ddns 031 L3TTIQ® U UOTIONPSI  pPIpualxa
Jo ‘@3wsn y3dyy Ly11vwaouqy Jo spojgad ‘qydnoap sweIixe JO S8SBO U]

AVED0Ud ONINOILVY YHLVM AONIDYAWA--0°¥ NOILOUS

(oweN A3TT131 219318M)
W *ON 838d JFJTJB] I93%8M > “cy’ib"/:? Ry st O i s B el 7




(Water Utility Name)
SECTION 4.0--WATER RATIONING PROGRAM (CONT.)

Section 4,01--General Provisions (cont.)

EXEMPTIONS OR VARIANCES FROM RATIONING RULES: The utility may
grant any customer an exemption or variance from the uniform
rationing program for good cause. In such event, the utility shall
notify the Texas Water Commission within 24 hours of such exemption
or variance, stating the name, address, and cause of exemption for
the affected customer. A customer who is refused an exemption or
variance may appeal such action of the utility by written appeal to
the Texas Water Commission, The utility shall treat all customers
equally concerning exemptions and variances, and shall not
discriminate in granting exemptions and variances.

RATES: All existing rates schedules shall remain in effect during
the rationing period, and no charges may be levied against a
customer which are not contained in the approved tariff of the
utility as filed with the Commisssion.,

Section 4.02--Stages of Rationing

Unless there is an immediate extreme reduction in water production,
the Utility must initially declare Stage I rationing. 1If, after a
reasonable period of time, demand 1s not reduced enough to
alleviate outages, Stage II may be declared.

STAGE I (MILD RATIONING CONDITIONS): Under Stage I (Mild Rationing

Conditions) the Utility may select any of the alternatives listed

below. Usage of water for outdoor purposes such as lawns, gardens,

car washing, etc. will be restricted to:

1. Alternate Day Use--Customers with even numbered addresses may
use water outdoors on even numbered days and customers with odd
numhered addresses can may water outdoors on odd numbered

days. (When there are no addresses-North and West Sides of
streets: even days; South and FEast sides of streets: odd
days.)

2. Weekday Use Only--No outside watering allowed on Saturdays,
Sundays, or official Federal Holidays.

3. Restricted Hours of Use-~Qutside watering is allowed only from
9-11:30 a.m. and 10-12 p.m.

4. Every Five Day Use--Customers whose addresses end in 0 and 1

may use water outdoors on the 1st day of the month; 2 and

3--the 2nd; 4 and 5--3rd; 6 and 7--4th; B and 9--5th; 0 and

1--6th . . . and so on. The utility must provide a calender

noting the respective watering days and the order should remain

consecutive as new months begin.

Nighttime Watering ProbiREieATEN

10 p.m. to 7 a.m.

AL YRATER C OIS BIE tering allowed from
APPROVED HLTTY
DATE (ﬂf‘l/&sf DOCKET ZeR(=C FUS e
FCfLI:}é/ [2[53 By 941/\) SYEDT T

TWC-WUT  3/87 TARIFF CLERK \;gh -

 lesgle co, Water Tariff Page No. _/J




MonTehelle: ESIAleS lldler Co, Water Tariff Page No. /3

(Water Utility Name)

SECTION 4.0--WATER RATIONING PROGRAM (CONT.)

Section 4.02--Stages of Rationing (cont.)

STAGE II (MODERATE RATIONING CONDITIONS): All outdoor water usage
is prohibited; however, usage for livestock is exempt.

STAGE III (SEVERE RATIONING CONDITIONS): All outdoor water usage

is prohibited; 1livestock may be exempted by the utility. All

consumption shall be 1limited to each customer in one of the
following ways; _

1. A fixed percentage of each customer's average use in the prior
month, the percentage to be uniformly applied on a systemwide
basis, each customer being notified of this percentage amount;
OR :

2. A maximum number of gallons per meter (customer) per week, with
notice to each customer of this number.

All meters shall be read as often as necessary to insure compliance
with this program for the benefit of all the customers.

TEXAS WATER COMMISSION
APPROVED
DATE QJ_LIX.&_DC OCKET 2RI,
F%ELEM [ 2)53 By %L
TARIFF CLERK ol
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SECTION 4.20--SPECIFIC UTILITY WATER RATIONING PROGRAM

in
This section contains a specific utility water rationing program
addition to the one stated under Section 4.0. It must be reviewed
and approved by the Texas Water Commission to be effective,

TEXAS WATER COMMISSION

APPROVED

oate (o[ 2[52 _pocker Le2i=C.
fiE (253 gy _ Q)

TARIFF CLERK A
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MONTEBELLO ESTATES WATER WORKS P,{)@E '(_'_)

" p.0. Box 22 &
.Kerrville, Texas 7 8 ‘
512 -89 6 — st
3266 ;
NEW SERVICE DAY OF , 19
Received of the sum of $ for NEW

meter water service and connect charge to the water system owned
by LAWRENCE WORRELL dba/Montebello Estates Water Works for
LOT NO. , METER NO. , 1n Subdivision.

Service (WaterlLine) from the meter to the residence is the
responsibility of the homeowner and must be inspected and approved
by Montebello Estates Water Words.

RATES
First 2,000 GallonNS....venevunnnnnn $14.00
Next 8,000 Gallons.....cvuieveennnn. $1.00 per 1000 gallons
Next 10,000 Gallons.....covuiveennn. $1.50 per 1000 gallons
All over 20,000 Gallons............ $2.50 per 1000 gallons

These rates are net and must be paid 10 days after receipt of bill.

There will be a minimum monthly charge of $14.00 net per meter. |

Any account which becomes. 30 days delinquent will be subject to |

disconnection. Service after disconnection will be reinstated ‘
|
|

upon payment in full of delinquency and a reconnection fee of $50.00.

NEW OWNER OR TENANT

Transfer of ownership will be $25.00 to the new owner. This 1is a
nonrefundable charge.

RENTAL PROPERTY will require a $50.00 deposit from the home owner
0T Tenant which will be refunded when tenant vacates the property
and all bills are paid in full. THIS DEPOSIT IS NOT REQUIRED FROM
HOME OWNERS WHO WE BILL DIRECT FOR SERVICE TO THEIR PROPERTY. If
tenants vacate property with past due accounts the meter will be
removed and home owner will.be responsible for reconnection charge
unless we have the deposit from the tenant of $50.00.

There is a $10.00 bookkeeping/change-over fee on new tenants.

ANY WORK PERFORMED OR IMPROVEMENTS MADE ON YQUR PROPERTY WHICH
RESULT IN ANY DAMAGE TO OQUR SERVICES OR WATER MAINS WILL BE
CHARGED TO THE CUSTOMER........

INSPECTION AGREEMENT

It is hereby agreed that said property owner will allow an inspection of the
individual water facilities prior to providing service to insure that no
substandard materials were used and to prevent any possible cross connec-
tions or other undesirable plumbing practices. These insprctions will be
performed by a licensed Master Plumber.

The undersigned customer agrees to accept service on the above

terms and conditions.
DATED day of , 19 . e
NAME A
.ADDRESS:




